*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

1.	F.W.Blondell (Name of applicant)
,	(Name of applicant)
of	Agness , County of Curry ,
State of	Oregon, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following	described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:
If	the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1	The source of the proposed appropriation isFall Creek
	(Name of Stream)
	, a tributary of Illinois River
2.	The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet	; per second. (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
3.	The use to which the water is to be applied is Irrigation and domestic purposes
٠.	(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4.	The point of diversion is located 1682
corner 🚓	con the N. boundary of Sec. 18, T. 35 S., R. 11 V. (Section or Subdivision)
••••	(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)
	(If there are more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
	thin the $\frac{SE_4^1}{4}$ of the NE_4^1 of Sec. 18 , $Tp. \frac{35}{4}$ (No. N. or S.)
$R. \dots 11.$	E. or W.)
	·
	The pipe line to be 3563 ft. (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) (No. miles or feet)
in length,	terminating in the Lot No. 3 of Sec. 18 , Tp. 35 S (No. N. or S.)
$R. \stackrel{\perp \perp}{\dots} $, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
6.	The name of the ditch, canal or other works isThe Fall Creek pipe line
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion	N Works—
	(a) Height of dam feet, le ngth on top feet, length at bottom
•••••	feet; material to be used and charact er of construction
rock and bru	sh, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)
	O) Description of headgate No headgate; the water will be taken where it over the bedrock.
• A d	ifferent form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge,

CANAL.	SYSTEM	ΩR	PIPE	T.IN	F
UANAL	DIBIEM	on	1111	11111	£

				canal where mater		
				water line)	•	•
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	of water		feet; grade		feet fall per one
(b) At	•••••	miles	from he a d	gate: width on top (at water line)	·
•	feet; wi	dth on botto	om	feet; dep	th of water	feet;
grade	fe	eet fall per e	one thousa	nd feet.	*	
(c) Len	igth of pipe,	3563	ft.;	size at intake,	2" in.; si	ze at .500
ft. from intake	14"	in.; size	at place of	of use <u>1</u> 1!!	in.; difference is	n elevation between
intake and place	ce of use,	90	ft. Is	grade uniform?	1	Estimated cap ac ity,
•	sec. ft.	٠				
	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	MATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS U	USED FOR
IRRIGATION— 9. The	land to be in	rianted has	a total ar	ea of10	ac	res located in each
						•
entarios vegas e	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
	7 5 G	77 147	10	Lot.No. 3		

	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		***************************************			
				uired, attach separate sheet		
(a) Cho	aracter of so	oil	Sandy	river bottom	•••••	
(b) Kin	nd of crops n	aised	Cor	n, potatoes and	garden	
Power or Min	ING PURPOSE	s—				
10. (a)	Total amoun	nt of power	· to be der	veloped	theo	retical horsepower.
<i>(b)</i>	Quantity of	water to be	e used for	power	····	sec. ft.
(c)	Total fall to	be utilized	(Hea	feet.		
<i>(d)</i>	The nature	of the wor	ks by med	ins of which the power	er is to be develop	oed
•			***************************************			
(e)	Such works	to be locate	ed in	(Legal subdivision	of S	Sec,
Tp. (No. N.	or S.)	(No. E. or W.)			
				stream?(Yes or No)		X.
			_	int of return		
				, Tp(No.		•
(h)	The use to	which powe	er is to be	applied is		
			***************************************			······
(:)	The nature	of the mine	s to he sen	rved		

Muni	CIPAL SUPPLY—	
	11. To supply the city of	
•		sent population of
and a	n estimated population ofin	n 192
	(Answer questions 12,	, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
	12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	
		fore April 1st, 1930
		n or before Oct. 1st, 1930
		the proposed use on or before Jan. 1st, 1931
		we proposed use on or dejore
		F.W.Blondell
		(Name of applicant)
1	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	Amass Ora
	(Name)	Agness, Ore. (Address of witness)
(2) .	E.W.Blondell (Name)	(Address of witness)
	Remarks:	
••••••		
	·	······
		·
		<u> </u>
STAT	TE OF OREGON, ss.	
Co	ounty of Marion,)	
	This is to certify that I have examined the	foregoing application, together with the accompanyin
maps	and data, and return the same for	
	······································	
	<u></u>	
	In order to retain its priority, this appl	ication must be returned to the State Engineer, wit
correc	ctions on or before	
		y of, 192
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		STATE ENGINEER

Application 1	No.	13162
---------------	-----	-------

Permit No. 9428

85000

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No					
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-					
	gon, on the 30th day of Nov.					
	192.9., at 8:00o'clock					
	Returned to applicant:					
						
	Corrected application received:					
	Approved:					
	February 10, 1930					
	Recorded in book No					
	Permits on page 9 4 2 8					
	RHEALUPER					
	15 p. 377 g \$14.50					
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT					
County of Marion, S ss	•					
This is to certify tha	t I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,					
subject to the following lim	itations and conditions:					
The right herein gra	nted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use					
and shall not exceed	cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other					
water users, from	Fall Creek, tributary of Illinois River					
·	s water is to be applied is Irrigation and domestic					
THE UDE OF WHICH CLL	O TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T					
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per					
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system					
as may be ordered by the p	roper state officer.					
The priority date of	this permit is November 30, 1929					
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before February 10, 1931 and shall					
thereafter be prosecuted with	th reasonable diligence and be completed on or before					
October 1, 1932	oded to Oct. 1, 1938					
Complete application	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before					
October 1, 1933						
WITNESS my hand	this 10th day of February , 192430.					
	RHEA LUPER					
Permits for power developmen	STATE ENGINEER. t are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment a 5803, Oregon Laws.					
of annual fees as provided in section	5803, Oregon Laws.					